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5.1.3 Percentage of students benefitted by guidance for competitive 

examinations and career counselling offered by the institution during 

the last five years. 

 

Year 

Guidance for competitive examinations   Details of career counselling  

Name of the 

Activity  

Number of 

students 

participated 

Number of 

students 

qualified in 

the 

competitive 

examinations 

Name of the Activity  

Number of 

students 

participated 

Number 

of 

students 

placed 

2021-22 

 A Session on 

'How to face GTU 

exam smartly?' 

130 60 

Expert Lecture on How 

to Develop Self-

Confidence 

54 50 

2021-22 -  -  -  
Career Counselling & 

Interview Preparation 
123 115 



 

Special Session Report: "How to Face GTU Exam Smartly" for 1st Year 

Degree Engineering Students 

 

Date: July 13, 2021 

 

Organized by: S.P.B. Patel Engineering College 

 

Participants: 130 students from 1st Year Degree Engineering 

 

Conducted by: Dr. Vishnu Awasthi 

 

Introduction: 

On July 13, 2021, S.P.B. Patel Engineering College organized a special session 

aimed at equipping 1st Year Degree Engineering students with strategies to 

approach Gujarat Technological University (GTU) exams effectively. The 

session, conducted by Dr. Vishnu Awasthi, focused on imparting essential 

techniques and insights to enhance exam performance and strategic 

preparation. 

 

Session Overview: 

Dr. Vishnu Awasthi led the session with a comprehensive flow that covered 

essential aspects of exam preparation and smart strategies for success. The 

session included valuable advice on writing exams effectively, useful tricks for 

exam preparation, and planning for upcoming mid-semester and GTU exams. 

 

Key Points Covered: 

 

1. Understanding GTU Examination Pattern: 

   - Detailed explanation of GTU exam pattern, including types of questions, 

marking scheme, and examination duration. 

   - Insights into the weightage of different topics and chapters in the syllabus. 

 



 

2. Effective Time Management: 

   - Techniques to create a balanced study schedule, allocating sufficient time 

to cover each subject. 

   - Importance of regular study breaks to maintain focus and productivity. 

 

3. Strategic Study Techniques: 

   - Overview of various study methods such as active learning, concept 

mapping, and spaced repetition. 

   - Tips for effective note-taking during lectures and self-study sessions. 

 

4. Utilization of Resources: 

   - Guidance on utilizing textbooks, reference materials, and online resources 

for comprehensive understanding and practice. 

   - Introduction to GTU's online platforms for accessing study materials and 

previous question papers. 

 

5. Stress Management: 

   - Discussion on stress management techniques, including mindfulness, 

relaxation exercises, and healthy lifestyle habits. 

   - Importance of maintaining a positive mindset and seeking help when 

needed. 

 

Interactive Sessions and Action Planning: 

The session featured interactive segments where students could engage with 

Dr. Vishnu Awasthi, ask questions, and share their experiences. At the end of 

the session, each student was provided with a card to write down their target 

and action plan for achieving success in GTU exams. This exercise aimed to 

encourage students to set clear goals and commit to their academic 

objectives. 

 

Conclusion: 

The special session on "How to Face GTU Exam Smartly" conducted by Dr. 

Vishnu Awasthi proved highly beneficial for the 1st Year Degree Engineering 



 

students of S.P.B. Patel Engineering College. By providing practical insights 

and actionable strategies, the session empowered students to approach GTU 

exams with confidence and efficiency. 

 

The interactive nature of the session and the inclusion of action planning 

elements ensured active participation and commitment from the students 

towards their academic goals. S.P.B. Patel Engineering College remains 

dedicated to organizing such informative sessions to support the holistic 

development and academic success of its students. 
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Present Students 
2021-22 

130 

 
Branch 

 

Enrollment 

Number 

 
Na

me 

Special Session - 

Students of 1st 

Year Degree 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 130390106052 SAXENA KARANKUMAR SHAILESHBHAI Y 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 130390106056 SHAILAR MEHULKUMAR HASMUKHBHAI Y 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 150390106017 PATEL UTSAV BHARATBHAI Y 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 150390106022 SONI RAJ DEEPAK Y 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 180390106001 CHAUDHARI GIRISHKUMAR MEMABHAI Y 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 180390106006 PANCHAL DARSHIL YOGESHKUMAR Y 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 180390106007 PARIKH PRACHI VIPULKUMAR Y 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 180390106010 PATEL HANY VIJAYKUMAR Y 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 180390106011 PATEL RAJ VISHNUBHAI Y 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 180390106012 PATEL RUTVIK RAJENDRAKUMAR Y 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 180390106013 PATEL URVISHKUMAR DIKSHITBHAI Y 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 180390106015 PRAJAPATI MIHIRKUMAR JAGDISHKUMAR Y 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 180390106016 RADHANPURA DHRUV DIPAKKUMAR Y 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 180390106018 SUNSARA JHANVI MAHESHKUMAR Y 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 180390106019 SUTHAR KURVABEN GAUTAMKUMAR Y 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 180393106002 MAKWANA AISHWARYA GOVIND Y 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 180393106003 MAKWANA SHARMISHTHA GOVIND Y 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 190393106001 PRAJAPATI KISHANKUMAR KANUBHAI Y 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 190393106002 PRAJAPATI SAGARKUMAR VISHNUBHAI Y 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 190393106003 PANDYA MAULIK BHARATBHAI Y 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 190393106004 PARMAR AKASHKUMAR JASHVANTSINH Y 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 190393106005 PARMAR KRISHA JITENDRAKUMAR Y 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 190393106006 PATEL MEETKUMAR RAJESHBHAI Y 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 190393106007 RAVAL AASTHA PARESHBHAI Y 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 190393106008 THAKAR AANUSHKUMAR JAYENDRAKUMAR Y 

COMPUTER 160390107014 PATEL ADITI MUKESHBHAI Y 

COMPUTER 180390107001 BAROT MANAV MAHESHBHAI Y 

COMPUTER 180390107002 CHAUHAN KRUNAL DHARMENDRABHAI Y 

COMPUTER 180390107003 CHAUHAN PRINCY PARESH Y 

COMPUTER 180390107004 DAXINI BHOOMIBEN BHARATBHAI Y 

COMPUTER 180390107006 HARLALKA ABHIKESH MANOJ Y 

COMPUTER 180390107007 JIVANI DRASHTI BIPINBHAI Y 

COMPUTER 180390107009 KHATRI SHIVANG DEVENDRABHAI Y 

COMPUTER 180390107010 LALA NEHA SANJIVKUMAR Y 

COMPUTER 180390107012 MAKWANA DHRUVI ALPESHBHAI Y 



 

COMPUTER 180390107013 MEVADA RAVINDRA DILIPBHAI Y 

COMPUTER 180390107015 NAKRANI PRESHA JITUBHAI Y 

COMPUTER 180390107019 PATEL HARSHIL RAJESHBHAI Y 

COMPUTER 180390107020 PATEL HARSHKUMAR YASHVANTBHAI Y 

COMPUTER 180390107021 PATEL JAY ARVINDBHAI Y 

COMPUTER 180390107022 PATEL KANDARP SANJAYKUMAR Y 

COMPUTER 180390107023 PATEL MIHIR PRAVINKUMAR Y 

COMPUTER 180390107024 PATEL MILAN SOMABHAI Y 

COMPUTER 180390107025 PATEL MIT NARANBHAI Y 

COMPUTER 180390107026 PATEL NAMRAKUMAR GOVINDBHAI Y 

COMPUTER 180390107027 PATEL NIRZAREE GOVINDBHAI Y 

COMPUTER 180390107028 PATEL NIYATI KAMLESHKUMAR Y 

COMPUTER 180390107030 PATEL PARTHKUMAR VASUDEVBHAI Y 

COMPUTER 180390107031 PATEL PRINCEKUMAR KANUBHAI Y 

COMPUTER 180390107032 PATEL PRIYANK YOGESHKUMAR Y 

COMPUTER 180390107035 PATEL RUTVIKKUMAR BABULAL Y 

COMPUTER 180390107037 PAWAR ATHARVA VIJAYDEEP Y 

COMPUTER 180390107038 PETHANI HARSH RAJESHBHAI Y 

COMPUTER 180390107039 PRAJAPATI AAYUSH NARENDRABHAI Y 

COMPUTER 180390107040 PRAJAPATI HARSH SHAILESHKUMAR Y 

COMPUTER 180390107043 RABARI JAYESH BHAGWANBHAI Y 

COMPUTER 180390107044 RAJPUT PRUTHVISINH VIRENDRASINH Y 

COMPUTER 180390107045 RAJPUT SEJAL JITENDRASINGH Y 

COMPUTER 180390107046 SAVANI HITAXI DAYABHAI Y 

COMPUTER 180390107047 SHAH DEV NILESHBHAI Y 

COMPUTER 180390107048 SHAH SHRUTIBEN NARESHKUMAR Y 

COMPUTER 180390107049 SHARMA AMITKUMAR MUKESHKUMAR Y 

COMPUTER 180390107050 SIDDHPURA SAGAR NARESHBHAI Y 

COMPUTER 180390107051 SIDDIKI ASFAK NASIMBHAI Y 

COMPUTER 180390107052 SONI AKSHAT MUKESH Y 

COMPUTER 180390107053 SUTARIYA KIRTAN MANSUKHBHAI Y 

COMPUTER 180390107055 SUTHAR YASHVIBEN MANUBHAI Y 

COMPUTER 180390107056 SWAMI ANAND BIPINCHANDRA Y 

COMPUTER 180390107057 SWAMI KAMAL JAGDISH Y 

COMPUTER 180390107058 THAKKAR VEDANT PRADIPKUMAR Y 

COMPUTER 180390107059 THESIA JANUSHEE ASHOKBHAI Y 

COMPUTER 180390107060 VAGHASIYA MILAN RASIKLAL Y 

COMPUTER 180390107061 VAGHASIYA RUMIT JITENDRABHAI Y 

COMPUTER 180390107062 SINGH PRACHI Y 

COMPUTER 190393107001 BHAVSAR NISHI ASHVINBHAI Y 

COMPUTER 190393107003 PATEL VISHRUTI KANJIBHAI Y 

COMPUTER 190393107004 TEJ SONI Y 

COMPUTER 190393107005 PRAJAPATI HIMANI SHAMBHUBHAI Y 



 

COMPUTER 190393107006 RAJPUT ABHISHEKSINGH CHANDRADEOSINGH Y 

COMPUTER 190393107007 SAIYED MOHAMMAD YASIN AHMAD HUSEN Y 

COMPUTER 190393107008 THAKOR SONALBEN RAMSANGJI Y 

COMPUTER 190393107009 ZALA VARSHABA NIRUBHA Y 

INFORMATION 170390116003 BAROT TIRTH KAMLESHKUMAR Y 

INFORMATION 180390116001 DAVE SHUBHAM DIVYAM Y 

INFORMATION 180390116003 DHADUK ISHA PRAKASHBHAI Y 

INFORMATION 180390116004 DOSHI ARPAN RAKESHBHAI Y 

INFORMATION 180390116005 GAJJAR YASH MITESHBHAI Y 

INFORMATION 180390116007 KALET MAJAHARBHAI SABIRBHAI Y 

INFORMATION 180390116008 KATKAR UMESH RAJUBHAI Y 

INFORMATION 180390116010 MISHRA HARSHIL SATISHKUMAR Y 

INFORMATION 180390116011 NAIR ANUPAM HARIKUMAR Y 

INFORMATION 180390116013 PANDIT SHIVANGI JITENDRAKUMAR Y 

INFORMATION 180390116014 PATEL AKASHKUMAR HASMUKHBHAI Y 

INFORMATION 180390116018 PATEL HARSH NARENDRABHAI Y 

INFORMATION 180390116019 PATEL HINAL VIPUL Y 

INFORMATION 180390116020 PATEL JAYKUMAR VISHNUBHAI Y 

INFORMATION 180390116021 PATEL MAITRIBEN RAJENDRAKUMAR Y 

INFORMATION 180390116023 PATEL MESHWA JIGNESHKUMAR Y 

INFORMATION 180390116024 PATEL NEEL ALPESHBHAI Y 

INFORMATION 180390116025 PATEL NIDHIBEN SHAILESHKUMAR Y 

INFORMATION 180390116029 PATEL SMITKUMAR MUKESHBHAI Y 

INFORMATION 180390116031 PRAJAPATI SHAILESH NARAYANBHAI Y 

INFORMATION 180390116036 RAVAL ANAND NITINKUMAR Y 

INFORMATION 180390116037 RAVAL YASH PRAFULKUMAR Y 

INFORMATION 180390116038 SAVALIYA KRISHNA HARSUKHBHAI Y 

INFORMATION 180390116039 SAVANI ARPITBHAI SAVJIBHAI Y 

INFORMATION 180390116042 APURVA SHETH Y 

INFORMATION 180390116043 SOMPURA CHIRAG MANISHKUMAR Y 

INFORMATION 180390116045 THAKOR ROSHNIBEN GANESHJI Y 

INFORMATION 180390116046 VYAS KRIMA PARAG Y 

INFORMATION 190393116001 PATEL KRISHNA RAJENDRA Y 

INFORMATION 190393116002 MANVANI POOJA RAMESHBHAI Y 

MECHANICAL 140390119063 PATEL JAY SHAILESHBHAI Y 

MECHANICAL 150390119019 PARMAR VIJAYKUMAR MANGALBHAI Y 

MECHANICAL 150390119045 RAJPUT VISHALKUMAR NATVARSINH Y 

MECHANICAL 170390119005 CHAVDA VINAYAKBHAI JAYANTIBHAI Y 

MECHANICAL 170393119001 BHATT SIDHARTH SUBODH Y 

MECHANICAL 180390119001 BHALGAMA DILIPBHAI LAVINGBHAI Y 

MECHANICAL 180390119002 MAKWANA NAMRATA DHIRAJBHAI Y 

MECHANICAL 180390119003 MEHTA TAPAN PARESHBHAI Y 

MECHANICAL 180390119004 MODI VISHAL RAJENDRAKUMAR Y 



 

MECHANICAL 180390119005 PARMAR KEVALYARAJ DEVENDRASINH Y 

MECHANICAL 180390119006 PARMAR SURESHBHAI BHIKHABHAI Y 

MECHANICAL 180390119007 PRAJAPATI HIREN MAHESHKUMAR Y 

MECHANICAL 180390119010 SHAH PREM BRIJESHKUMAR Y 

MECHANICAL 190393119001 DHANDHUKIYA JIGNESHKUMAR LAXMANBHAI Y 

MECHANICAL 190393119002 JADAV YASH PUNAMBHAI Y 

MECHANICAL 190393119004 PANCHAL JAYKUMAR DINESHBHAI Y 

MECHANICAL 190393119005 PARMAR VISHALKUMAR MAHENDRABHAI Y 

MECHANICAL 190393119006 PATEL KISHANKUMAR KIRITBHAI Y 
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Report on Expert Lecture- How to Develop Self Confidence 

 

Organized by: Saffrony Institute of Technology 

Date:2021-22 

Duration: 10:30 am to 12:10 am 

Venue: Google Meet Online Meeting Application 

No. of Participants: Approx. 54  students of sem-2 Mechanical, Civil and Automobile Branch 

 

Introduction and Objective: 

Build self-esteem by discovering their unique abilities and characteristics. Develop positive 

attitudes toward school and toward lifelong learning. Recognize the role of the individual in the 

global community. Develop an awareness of and sensitivity to issues of cultural and gender 

equity. 

 

Workshop details: 

 

The topic of the lecture was “How to Develop Self confidence”. The objective of the lecture was 

students understand their unique abilities and characteristics. 

The speech of highly experienced Maitrey Mam gave an illustrative presentation about the how to 

develop soft skills. The main focus of this record work is on understanding the physical, mental, 

emotional and spiritual. The main objective is to understand meaning, importance and various 

factors related to self concept and self esteem. It was very appreciated by students as complete 

session was full of ideas about how to implement our thoughts from drawings to ground. 

Total 54 students & faculty members attended the expert lecture. 

The students asked different types of questions related to the topic. Outcome of the lecture was 

students were able to know Self confidence lesson. Helping young people identify the feelings 

experienced when facing and overcoming a challenge, such as adapting to big changes or new 
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ways of learning and working, can be an important step to recognising the benefits of successfully 

tackling challenges in the workplace 

At the end, faculty members and Students appreciate, and gave a vote of thank on behalf of 

institute. 

 

 

 

Attendance: 

Present Students 

 

2021-22 

54 

 
Branch 

 

Enrollment 

Number 

 
Name 

 
Expert Lecture 

How to Develop  

Self confidence 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 130390106052 SAXENA KARANKUMAR SHAILESHBHAI Y 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 130390106056 SHAILAR MEHULKUMAR HASMUKHBHAI Y 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 150390106017 PATEL UTSAV BHARATBHAI Y 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 150390106022 SONI RAJ DEEPAK Y 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 180390106001 CHAUDHARI GIRISHKUMAR MEMABHAI Y 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 180390106006 PANCHAL DARSHIL YOGESHKUMAR Y 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 180390106007 PARIKH PRACHI VIPULKUMAR Y 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 180390106010 PATEL HANY VIJAYKUMAR Y 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 180390106011 PATEL RAJ VISHNUBHAI Y 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 180390106013 PATEL URVISHKUMAR DIKSHITBHAI Y 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 180390106018 SUNSARA JHANVI MAHESHKUMAR Y 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 180390106019 SUTHAR KURVABEN GAUTAMKUMAR Y 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 180393106003 MAKWANA SHARMISHTHA GOVIND Y 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 190393106001 PRAJAPATI KISHANKUMAR KANUBHAI Y 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 190393106002 PRAJAPATI SAGARKUMAR VISHNUBHAI Y 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 190393106005 PARMAR KRISHA JITENDRAKUMAR Y 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 190393106006 PATEL MEETKUMAR RAJESHBHAI Y 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 190393106008 THAKAR AANUSHKUMAR JAYENDRAKUMAR Y 

COMPUTER 

ENGINEERING 
180390107001 BAROT MANAV MAHESHBHAI Y 

COMPUTER 

ENGINEERING 
180390107002 CHAUHAN KRUNAL DHARMENDRABHAI Y 

COMPUTER 

ENGINEERING 
180390107006 HARLALKA ABHIKESH MANOJ Y 

COMPUTER 

ENGINEERING 
180390107007 JIVANI DRASHTI BIPINBHAI Y 

COMPUTER 

ENGINEERING 
180390107013 MEVADA RAVINDRA DILIPBHAI Y 

COMPUTER 

ENGINEERING 
180390107019 PATEL HARSHIL RAJESHBHAI Y 

COMPUTER 

ENGINEERING 
180390107020 PATEL HARSHKUMAR YASHVANTBHAI Y 

COMPUTER 

ENGINEERING 
180390107025 PATEL MIT NARANBHAI Y 

COMPUTER 

ENGINEERING 
180390107027 PATEL NIRZAREE GOVINDBHAI Y 

COMPUTER 

ENGINEERING 
180390107028 PATEL NIYATI KAMLESHKUMAR Y 
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3  

COMPUTER 

ENGINEERING 
180390107030 PATEL PARTHKUMAR VASUDEVBHAI Y 

COMPUTER 

ENGINEERING 
180390107037 PAWAR ATHARVA VIJAYDEEP Y 

COMPUTER 

ENGINEERING 
180390107038 PETHANI HARSH RAJESHBHAI Y 

COMPUTER 

ENGINEERING 
180390107040 PRAJAPATI HARSH SHAILESHKUMAR Y 

COMPUTER 

ENGINEERING 
180390107044 RAJPUT PRUTHVISINH VIRENDRASINH Y 

COMPUTER 

ENGINEERING 
180390107045 RAJPUT SEJAL JITENDRASINGH Y 

COMPUTER 

ENGINEERING 
180390107046 SAVANI HITAXI DAYABHAI Y 

COMPUTER 

ENGINEERING 
180390107050 SIDDHPURA SAGAR NARESHBHAI Y 

COMPUTER 

ENGINEERING 
180390107051 SIDDIKI ASFAK NASIMBHAI Y 

COMPUTER 

ENGINEERING 
180390107057 SWAMI KAMAL JAGDISH Y 

COMPUTER 

ENGINEERING 
180390107058 THAKKAR VEDANT PRADIPKUMAR Y 

COMPUTER 

ENGINEERING 
180390107059 THESIA JANUSHEE ASHOKBHAI Y 

COMPUTER 

ENGINEERING 
180390107060 VAGHASIYA MILAN RASIKLAL Y 

COMPUTER 

ENGINEERING 
190393107004 TEJ SONI Y 

COMPUTER 

ENGINEERING 
190393107005 PRAJAPATI HIMANI SHAMBHUBHAI Y 

COMPUTER 

ENGINEERING 
190393107006 RAJPUT ABHISHEKSINGH CHANDRADEOSINGH Y 

INFORMATION 

TECHNOLOGY 
180390116005 GAJJAR YASH MITESHBHAI Y 

INFORMATION 

TECHNOLOGY 
180390116010 MISHRA HARSHIL SATISHKUMAR Y 

INFORMATION 

TECHNOLOGY 
180390116011 NAIR ANUPAM HARIKUMAR Y 

INFORMATION 

TECHNOLOGY 
180390116013 PANDIT SHIVANGI JITENDRAKUMAR Y 

INFORMATION 

TECHNOLOGY 
180390116014 PATEL AKASHKUMAR HASMUKHBHAI Y 

INFORMATION 

TECHNOLOGY 
180390116018 PATEL HARSH NARENDRABHAI Y 

INFORMATION 

TECHNOLOGY 
180390116021 PATEL MAITRIBEN RAJENDRAKUMAR Y 

INFORMATION 

TECHNOLOGY 
180390116022 PATEL MEETKUMAR SHAILESHBHAI Y 

INFORMATION 

TECHNOLOGY 
180390116024 PATEL NEEL ALPESHBHAI Y 

INFORMATION 

TECHNOLOGY 
180390116034 RATHOD PALAK VIJAYKUMAR Y 
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Report on  

Career Counselling & Interview Preparation Session (2021-22) 

 

Introduction: 

In the academic year 2021-22, Saffrony Institute of Technology conducted a comprehensive 

Career Counselling and Interview Preparation session, with an active participation of 123 

students. The session aimed to equip both pre-final and final year students with essential 

skills and knowledge crucial for excelling in the professional realm. 

 

Event Overview: 

The Career Counselling & Interview Preparation session was designed to provide students 

with personalized guidance on career paths, effective interview strategies, and practical 

insights into handling various interview formats. Experienced career counselors led the 

session, considering students' interests and aspirations. The event incorporated interactive 

workshops and mock interviews to provide students with valuable hands-on experience in 

navigating the job application process. 

 

Key Objectives: 

1. Equip pre-final and final year students with essential skills and knowledge for professional 

success. 

2. Provide personalized career guidance tailored to students' interests and aspirations. 

3. Offer practical insights into effective interview strategies and handling various interview 

formats. 

4. Conduct interactive workshops and mock interviews to provide hands-on experience. 

5. Foster a deeper understanding of career choices and enhance students' abilities to present 

themselves successfully in interviews. 

 

Participants: 

A total of 123 students actively participated in the Career Counselling & Interview Preparation 

session, showcasing widespread interest among students in enhancing their professional skills 

and preparing for future career opportunities. 



 

 

Session Highlights: 

 

1. Personalized Career Guidance: Experienced career counselors provided personalized 

guidance to students, considering their individual interests and aspirations. This approach 

ensured that students received tailored advice relevant to their career goals. 

 

2. Effective Interview Strategies: The session delved into effective interview strategies, 

offering practical insights on how to handle various interview formats with confidence. 

Students learned techniques for articulating accomplishments and presenting themselves 

successfully to prospective employers. 

 

3. Interactive Workshops: Interactive workshops were conducted to engage students actively 

in the learning process. These workshops provided opportunities for students to practice 

interview scenarios, refine their communication skills, and receive constructive feedback. 

 

4. Mock Interviews: Mock interviews were organized to simulate real-world interview 

experiences. Students gained valuable experience in navigating common interview questions, 

showcasing their skills and qualifications, and receiving feedback on their performance. 

 

5. Holistic Approach: The session adopted a holistic approach to career counselling and 

interview preparation, ensuring that students gained not only technical knowledge but also 

the soft skills necessary for professional success. 

 

Institute's Commitment: 

The Career Counselling & Interview Preparation session underscored Saffrony Institute's 

commitment to preparing its students for the challenges and opportunities in their 

professional journeys. By providing comprehensive guidance and practical experience, the 

institute demonstrated its dedication to empowering students for success in the competitive 

job market. 

 

 

 



 

 

Conclusion: 

The Career Counselling & Interview Preparation session at Saffrony Institute of Technology in 

the academic year 2021-22 was a successful initiative, with 123 actively participating 

students. Through personalized career guidance, effective interview strategies, interactive 

workshops, and mock interviews, students gained valuable skills and experience to excel in 

their professional endeavours. Saffrony's commitment to preparing students for the 

challenges and opportunities in the professional realm was evident through this holistic and 

impactful session. 

Photographs: 



 

  



 

 

S.P.Patel Engineering College  

Saffrony Institute of Technology  

Attendance Sheet 

 

Attendance Sheet 

Student Year : 2021-22 

Present student: 123 
 

 

Branch 
Enrollment 

Number 

 

Name 

Career Counselling & 

Interview 

Preparation 

CIVIL 130390106052 SAXENA KARANKUMAR SHAILESHBHAI Y 

CIVIL 130390106056 SHAILAR MEHULKUMAR HASMUKHBHAI Y 

CIVIL 150390106017 PATEL UTSAV BHARATBHAI Y 

CIVIL 150390106022 SONI RAJ DEEPAK Y 

CIVIL 180390106001 CHAUDHARI GIRISHKUMAR MEMABHAI Y 

CIVIL 180390106006 PANCHAL DARSHIL YOGESHKUMAR Y 

CIVIL 180390106007 PARIKH PRACHI VIPULKUMAR Y 

CIVIL 180390106010 PATEL HANY VIJAYKUMAR Y 

CIVIL 180390106011 PATEL RAJ VISHNUBHAI Y 

CIVIL 180390106012 PATEL RUTVIK RAJENDRAKUMAR Y 

CIVIL 180390106013 PATEL URVISHKUMAR DIKSHITBHAI Y 

CIVIL 180390106015 PRAJAPATI MIHIRKUMAR Y 

CIVIL 180390106016 RADHANPURA DHRUV DIPAKKUMAR Y 

CIVIL 180390106018 SUNSARA JHANVI MAHESHKUMAR Y 

CIVIL 180390106019 SUTHAR KURVABEN GAUTAMKUMAR Y 

CIVIL 180393106002 MAKWANA AISHWARYA GOVIND Y 

CIVIL 180393106003 MAKWANA SHARMISHTHA GOVIND Y 

CIVIL 190393106001 PRAJAPATI KISHANKUMAR KANUBHAI Y 



 

CIVIL 190393106002 PRAJAPATI SAGARKUMAR VISHNUBHAI Y 

CIVIL 190393106003 PANDYA MAULIK BHARATBHAI Y 

CIVIL 190393106004 PARMAR AKASHKUMAR JASHVANTSINH Y 

CIVIL 190393106005 PARMAR KRISHA JITENDRAKUMAR Y 

CIVIL 190393106006 PATEL MEETKUMAR RAJESHBHAI Y 

CIVIL 190393106007 RAVAL AASTHA PARESHBHAI Y 

CIVIL 190393106008 THAKAR AANUSHKUMAR Y 

COMPUTER 160390107014 PATEL ADITI MUKESHBHAI Y 

COMPUTER 180390107001 BAROT MANAV MAHESHBHAI Y 

COMPUTER 180390107002 CHAUHAN KRUNAL DHARMENDRABHAI Y 

COMPUTER 180390107003 CHAUHAN PRINCY PARESH Y 

COMPUTER 180390107004 DAXINI BHOOMIBEN BHARATBHAI Y 

COMPUTER 180390107006 HARLALKA ABHIKESH MANOJ Y 

COMPUTER 180390107007 JIVANI DRASHTI BIPINBHAI Y 

COMPUTER 180390107009 KHATRI SHIVANG DEVENDRABHAI Y 

COMPUTER 180390107010 LALA NEHA SANJIVKUMAR Y 

COMPUTER 180390107012 MAKWANA DHRUVI ALPESHBHAI Y 

COMPUTER 180390107013 MEVADA RAVINDRA DILIPBHAI Y 

COMPUTER 180390107015 NAKRANI PRESHA JITUBHAI Y 

COMPUTER 180390107019 PATEL HARSHIL RAJESHBHAI Y 

COMPUTER 180390107020 PATEL HARSHKUMAR YASHVANTBHAI Y 

COMPUTER 180390107021 PATEL JAY ARVINDBHAI Y 

COMPUTER 180390107022 PATEL KANDARP SANJAYKUMAR Y 



 

COMPUTER 180390107023 PATEL MIHIR PRAVINKUMAR Y 

COMPUTER 180390107024 PATEL MILAN SOMABHAI Y 

COMPUTER 180390107025 PATEL MIT NARANBHAI Y 

COMPUTER 180390107026 PATEL NAMRAKUMAR GOVINDBHAI Y 

COMPUTER 180390107027 PATEL NIRZAREE GOVINDBHAI Y 

COMPUTER 180390107028 PATEL NIYATI KAMLESHKUMAR Y 

COMPUTER 180390107030 PATEL PARTHKUMAR VASUDEVBHAI Y 

COMPUTER 180390107031 PATEL PRINCEKUMAR KANUBHAI Y 

COMPUTER 180390107032 PATEL PRIYANK YOGESHKUMAR Y 

COMPUTER 180390107035 PATEL RUTVIKKUMAR BABULAL Y 

COMPUTER 180390107037 PAWAR ATHARVA VIJAYDEEP Y 

COMPUTER 180390107038 PETHANI HARSH RAJESHBHAI Y 

COMPUTER 180390107039 PRAJAPATI AAYUSH NARENDRABHAI Y 

COMPUTER 180390107040 PRAJAPATI HARSH SHAILESHKUMAR Y 

COMPUTER 180390107043 RABARI JAYESH BHAGWANBHAI Y 

COMPUTER 180390107044 RAJPUT PRUTHVISINH VIRENDRASINH Y 

COMPUTER 180390107045 RAJPUT SEJAL JITENDRASINGH Y 

COMPUTER 180390107046 SAVANI HITAXI DAYABHAI Y 

COMPUTER 180390107047 SHAH DEV NILESHBHAI Y 

COMPUTER 180390107048 SHAH SHRUTIBEN NARESHKUMAR Y 

COMPUTER 180390107049 SHARMA AMITKUMAR MUKESHKUMAR Y 

COMPUTER 180390107050 SIDDHPURA SAGAR NARESHBHAI Y 

COMPUTER 180390107051 SIDDIKI ASFAK NASIMBHAI Y 



 

COMPUTER 180390107052 SONI AKSHAT MUKESH Y 

COMPUTER 180390107053 SUTARIYA KIRTAN MANSUKHBHAI Y 

COMPUTER 180390107055 SUTHAR YASHVIBEN MANUBHAI Y 

COMPUTER 180390107056 SWAMI ANAND BIPINCHANDRA Y 

COMPUTER 180390107057 SWAMI KAMAL JAGDISH Y 

COMPUTER 180390107058 THAKKAR VEDANT PRADIPKUMAR Y 

COMPUTER 180390107059 THESIA JANUSHEE ASHOKBHAI Y 

COMPUTER 180390107060 VAGHASIYA MILAN RASIKLAL Y 

COMPUTER 180390107061 VAGHASIYA RUMIT JITENDRABHAI Y 

COMPUTER 180390107062 SINGH PRACHI Y 

COMPUTER 190393107001 BHAVSAR NISHI ASHVINBHAI Y 

COMPUTER 190393107003 PATEL VISHRUTI KANJIBHAI Y 

COMPUTER 190393107004 TEJ SONI Y 

COMPUTER 190393107005 PRAJAPATI HIMANI SHAMBHUBHAI Y 

COMPUTER 190393107006 RAJPUT ABHISHEKSINGH Y 

COMPUTER 190393107007 SAIYED MOHAMMAD YASIN AHMAD Y 

COMPUTER 190393107008 THAKOR SONALBEN RAMSANGJI Y 

COMPUTER 190393107009 ZALA VARSHABA NIRUBHA Y 

INFORMATION 170390116003 BAROT TIRTH KAMLESHKUMAR Y 

INFORMATION 180390116001 DAVE SHUBHAM DIVYAM Y 

INFORMATION 180390116003 DHADUK ISHA PRAKASHBHAI Y 

INFORMATION 180390116004 DOSHI ARPAN RAKESHBHAI Y 

INFORMATION 180390116005 GAJJAR YASH MITESHBHAI Y 



 

INFORMATION 180390116006 GALA YASHVI BHARATBHAI Y 

INFORMATION 180390116007 KALET MAJAHARBHAI SABIRBHAI Y 

INFORMATION 180390116008 KATKAR UMESH RAJUBHAI Y 

INFORMATION 180390116010 MISHRA HARSHIL SATISHKUMAR Y 

INFORMATION 180390116018 PATEL HARSH NARENDRABHAI Y 

INFORMATION 180390116020 PATEL JAYKUMAR VISHNUBHAI Y 

INFORMATION 180390116021 PATEL MAITRIBEN RAJENDRAKUMAR Y 

INFORMATION 180390116023 PATEL MESHWA JIGNESHKUMAR Y 

INFORMATION 180390116024 PATEL NEEL ALPESHBHAI Y 

INFORMATION 180390116025 PATEL NIDHIBEN SHAILESHKUMAR Y 

INFORMATION 180390116031 PRAJAPATI SHAILESH NARAYANBHAI Y 

INFORMATION 180390116036 RAVAL ANAND NITINKUMAR Y 

INFORMATION 180390116038 SAVALIYA KRISHNA HARSUKHBHAI Y 

INFORMATION 180390116039 SAVANI ARPITBHAI SAVJIBHAI Y 

INFORMATION 180390116040 SAVANI SHREY DHARMESHBHAI Y 

INFORMATION 180390116042 APURVA SHETH Y 

INFORMATION 180390116043 SOMPURA CHIRAG MANISHKUMAR Y 

INFORMATION 180390116044 THAKOR JAYESHJI VISHNUJI Y 

INFORMATION 180390116045 THAKOR ROSHNIBEN GANESHJI Y 

INFORMATION 180390116046 VYAS KRIMA PARAG Y 

INFORMATION 190393116001 PATEL KRISHNA RAJENDRA Y 

MECHANICAL 150390119045 RAJPUT VISHALKUMAR NATVARSINH Y 

MECHANICAL 160390119002 DAVE DHRUV NITINKUMAR Y 



 

MECHANICAL 170390119005 CHAVDA VINAYAKBHAI JAYANTIBHAI Y 

MECHANICAL 170393119001 BHATT SIDHARTH SUBODH Y 

MECHANICAL 180390119001 BHALGAMA DILIPBHAI LAVINGBHAI Y 

MECHANICAL 180390119002 MAKWANA NAMRATA DHIRAJBHAI Y 

MECHANICAL 180390119003 MEHTA TAPAN PARESHBHAI Y 

MECHANICAL 180390119004 MODI VISHAL RAJENDRAKUMAR Y 

MECHANICAL 180390119005 PARMAR KEVALYARAJ DEVENDRASINH Y 

MECHANICAL 180390119006 PARMAR SURESHBHAI BHIKHABHAI Y 

MECHANICAL 180390119007 PRAJAPATI HIREN MAHESHKUMAR Y 

MECHANICAL 190393119001 DHANDHUKIYA JIGNESHKUMAR Y 

MECHANICAL 190393119002 JADAV YASH PUNAMBHAI Y 

MECHANICAL 190393119004 PANCHAL JAYKUMAR DINESHBHAI Y 

MECHANICAL 190393119006 PATEL KISHANKUMAR KIRITBHAI Y 

 


